

Outwood Academy Bydales Coast Road, Marske-by-the-Sea, Redcar, TSII 6AR Tel: +44(0)1642 474000

> Web: www.bydales.outwood.com Email: enquiries@bydales.outwood.com

> > Principal: Robert McGreal

Monday 19 February 2024

Dear Parents/Carers

Parent Voice Forum - Tuesday 27 February 2024 (6.00pm - 7.00pm)

It is my pleasure, as Chair of the Academy Council of Outwood Academy Bydales, to invite you to attend the second Governors' Parent Voice Forum of this academic year. The forum will be held at Outwood Academy Bydales on Tuesday 27 February 2024 from 6:00pm - 7:00pm.

Parent Voice is a termly, open forum for the parents/carers of students attending Outwood Academy Bydales and is an opportunity for the Principal and/or other staff members to provide information and updates about the Academy and to provide an open forum for questions and comments concerning the Academy.

This is a time of changing leadership at Outwood Academy Bydales and although we have a new Principal who started in September 2023, being part of an established Trust means that the change has been well managed and smoothly achieved.

If you would like to attend the forum, please email <u>k.bradshaw@bydales.outwood.com</u> with the name and year group of your child/children so that we can provide sufficient seating and refreshment for all attendees.

Agenda:

- I. Praise and Rewards
- 2. Open Forum for Questions and Answers

Governors and staff consider this a very valuable opportunity to hear from parents/carers and it has led, in the past, to developments and improvements in communication and processes. We very much welcome your input and opinions.

Although queries concerning individual students should always be referred to the academy following the robust procedures which are in place, more general questions and comments are always welcome at this forum.

If you wish to ask anything but are unable to attend the meeting in person you can email your question to me for inclusion at: p.taylor@bydales.outwood.com.

Yours faithfully

P.b. Laylor

Mrs P Taylor Chair of Academy Council



Outwood Grange Academies Trust, a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales with company number 06995649. Registered office address: Potovens Lane, Outwood, Wakefield, West Yorkshire WFI 2PF.VAT number: 158 2720 04. Outwood Grange Academies Trust is an exempt charity. A list of Directors' names is open to inspection at our registered office.